## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

**********
Subtitle of House Bill No. 2485
"THE SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE ACT OF 2005."
**********
Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2485.
Amend House Bill No. 2485 as engrossed, H3/25/05 (version: 03-25-2005 11:55):
Page 17, line 12, delete "thirty-seven (37)" and substitute "thirty-nine (39)"
AND
Page 17, delete line 13 and substitute " <u>for members and selected staff of the Senate and deliver them to the Secretary of the Senate for distribution.</u> "
AND
Page 17, line 18, delete "Administration shall determine." and substitute "Administration with the approval of the Senate Efficiency Committee and subject to the approval of the Senate."
AND
Page 17, line 22, delete " <u>President Pro Tempore of the Senate"</u> and substitute " <u>Secretary of the Senate as directed by the Senate Efficiency Committee</u> "
AND
Page 17, line 32, delete "Chaplain of the Senate" and substitute "Senate Chief of Staff"
AND
Page 18, delete lines 1 through 2 and substitute: "shall be made by the Senate Efficiency Committee."
* . JSE552* The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Hill JSE/JSE - 03-29-2005 15:35

Secretary

JSE552